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1 Juan Manuel Losada González 2,0 0,0 38,5 1 José Joaquín López Gracia 8 0 33,5

2 Joaquín Javier Santisteban Urrizburu 1,0 0,0 34,0 2 Andrés Sierra Bustos 8 0 29,5

3 Alejandro Trampal Vinuesa 6,0 1,0 33,7 3 Leopoldo Rodríguez Ramos 8 1 31,0

4 José Joaquín López Gracia 8,0 0,0 33,5 4 Francisco González Gómez 8 1 27,9

5 Ricardo Moreno Caravaca 5,0 0,0 33,5 5 Pedro Pablo Osuna Jiménez 7 0 31,9

6 Juan Ramón Martín Molina 2,0 0,0 33,5 6 Pedro Sánchez Ogallar 7 0 30,8

7 Juan Carlos Rivas Aspiroz 3,0 0,0 33,3 7 Leonardo Prado Domínguez 7 1 27,5

8 Juan Antonio Martín Carbelo 2,0 0,0 33,0 8 Eugenio del Fresno García 7 4 29,2

9 Juan Miguel Cortes Liebana 6,0 1,0 32,9 9 Abdón Rodríguez Muñoz 6 0 31,5

10 Emilio Mancebo Marín 4,0 0,0 32,8 10 Fernando Martínez Nieto 6 0 28,7

11 Julián López Martín 5,0 3,0 32,3 11 Pedro Manuel Melgosa Piedra 6 0 20,0

12 Miguel Prieto Díaz 4,0 0,0 32,0 12 Alejandro Trampal Vinuesa 6 1 33,7

13 Rafael Guillén Bajo 3,0 0,0 32,0 13 Juan Miguel Cortes Liebana 6 1 32,9

14 Andrés Vivo Hernández 2,0 0,0 32,0 14 Santiago Udias Moinero 6 1 24,8

15 Pedro Pablo Osuna Jiménez 7,0 0,0 31,9 15 Emilio José Borja Díez 6 3 26,9

16 Benito Sánchez López 3,0 3,0 31,8 16 Ricardo Moreno Caravaca 5 0 33,5

17 Abdón Rodríguez Muñoz 6,0 0,0 31,5 17 Nicolás Salas López 5 0 30,7

18 Luis Carlos García Muñoz 3,0 0,0 31,3 18 Ricardo Castillo Carrasco 5 0 30,1

19 José María Yoldi Lafuente 4,0 3,0 31,3 19 Angel Pérez Alonso 5 0 25,3

20 Leopoldo Rodríguez Ramos 8,0 1,0 31,0 20 Juan Antonio Mardomingo Jimeno 5 1 30,5

21 Pedro Sánchez Ogallar 7,0 0,0 30,8 21 Eugenio Jiménez Lara 5 1 24,5

22 Elías Molinedo Carro 2,0 1,0 30,8 22 Miguel Angel Fraile García 5 2 27,8

23 Nicolás Salas López 5,0 0,0 30,7 23 Julián López Martín 5 3 32,3

24 Juan Antonio Mardomingo Jimeno 5,0 1,0 30,5 24 Emilio Mancebo Marín 4 0 32,8

25 Angel Nieto García 3,0 1,0 30,1 25 Miguel Prieto Díaz 4 0 32,0

26 María José Muñoz Mioño 3,0 1,0 30,1 26 Luis Martínez Briones 4 0 27,8

27 Ricardo Castillo Carrasco 5,0 0,0 30,1 27 Francisco Pradas García 4 1 28,6

28 Antonio Martínez Santana 2,0 0,0 30,0 28 Juan Ricart Morral 4 1 28,2

29 Pelayo García-Comas Miranda 1,0 0,0 30,0 29 José Gómez Sánchez 4 2 28,1

30 José Bravo Hernández 3,0 3,0 29,7 30 Juan García Muñoz 4 2 27,9

31 Andrés Sierra Bustos 8,0 0,0 29,5 31 José Luis Duque Megía 4 2 26,6

32 José Roldán Corral 3,0 0,0 29,3 32 José María Yoldi Lafuente 4 3 31,3

33 Eugenio del Fresno García 7,0 4,0 29,2 33 Miguel Angel Frutos Pérez 4 3 28,2

34 Pedro Gómez Moyano 3,0 0,0 29,0 34 Víctor Trapiello García 4 4 28,5

35 Benito Alhambra Fernández 1,0 0,0 29,0 35 Juan Carlos Rivas Aspiroz 3 0 33,3

36 Fernando Martínez Nieto 6,0 0,0 28,7 36 Rafael Guillén Bajo 3 0 32,0

37 Francisco Pradas García 4,0 1,0 28,6 37 Luis Carlos García Muñoz 3 0 31,3

38 Víctor Trapiello García 4,0 4,0 28,5 38 José Roldán Corral 3 0 29,3

39 José Amaro Alvarez 1,0 1,0 28,4 39 Pedro Gómez Moyano 3 0 29,0

40 Juan Ricart Morral 4,0 1,0 28,2 40 José Rodríguez Muñoz 3 0 26,3

41 Miguel Angel Frutos Pérez 4,0 3,0 28,2 41 Juan Carlos Fraile Neira 3 0 23,7

42 Juan Antonio Pintado Suárez 2,0 2,0 28,2 42 Rufino Salomón de la Peña 3 0 22,3

43 José Gómez Sánchez 4,0 2,0 28,1 43 Toñi Cañete Rúiz 3 0 17,7

44 Francisco González Gómez 8,0 1,0 27,9 44 Angel Nieto García 3 1 30,1

45 Juan García Muñoz 4,0 2,0 27,9 45 María José Muñoz Mioño 3 1 30,1

46 Miguel Angel Fraile García 5,0 2,0 27,8 46 Albino Marugán Bravo 3 1 23,2

47 Luis Martínez Briones 4,0 0,0 27,8 47 Mario Marugán Bravo 3 1 19,4

48 Julián Robles Zazo 2,0 2,0 27,7 48 Rufino Martín Garrido 3 2 25,3

49 Mario Roberto Martínez Sánchez 3,0 3,0 27,6 49 Benito Sánchez López 3 3 31,8

50 Leonardo Prado Domínguez 7,0 1,0 27,5 50 José Bravo Hernández 3 3 29,7

51 José Luis Platas Sancho 2,0 0,0 27,5 51 Mario Roberto Martínez Sánchez 3 3 27,6

52 Francisco Alberto Martínez Briones 1,0 1,0 27,5 52 Miguel Angel Cobos Cruz 3 3 25,5

53 Manuel Vázquez Gabarrón 1,0 1,0 27,5 53 Pablo Sánchez Sánchez 3 3 22,5

54 Rosendo López Fernández 2,0 2,0 27,3 54 Juan Manuel Losada González 2 0 38,5

55 Eduardo Manuel Gerrú Polo 1,0 0,0 27,0 55 Juan Ramón Martín Molina 2 0 33,5

56 Francisco José Ferrández Hombrados 1,0 0,0 27,0 56 Juan Antonio Martín Carbelo 2 0 33,0

57 Juan Manuel Fernández de Sosa 1,0 0,0 27,0 57 Andrés Vivo Hernández 2 0 32,0

58 Emilio José Borja Díez 6,0 3,0 26,9 58 Antonio Martínez Santana 2 0 30,0

59 José Ogayar Martos 1,0 1,0 26,6 59 José Luis Platas Sancho 2 0 27,5

60 José Luis Duque Megía 4,0 2,0 26,6 60 Kenkichi Oyama 2 0 25,0

61 José Rodríguez Muñoz 3,0 0,0 26,3 61 Rafael Muñoz Rodriguez 2 0 25,0

62 Paulino López Fernández 2,0 2,0 25,9 62 Victor López Caparrós 2 0 25,0

63 Miguel Angel Cobos Cruz 3,0 3,0 25,5 63 José García Alberca 2 0 23,0

64 Gerardo Lucas-Vaquero Zaballos 2,0 2,0 25,5 64 Amparo Sirera Navarro 2 0 22,0

65 Angel Pérez Alonso 5,0 0,0 25,3 65 Gonzalo Sánchez Gilo 2 0 18,0

66 Rufino Martín Garrido 3,0 2,0 25,3 66 Francisco Quintana Bonifacio 2 0 14,5
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67 Kenkichi Oyama 2,0 0,0 25,0 67 Elías Molinedo Carro 2 1 30,8

68 Rafael Muñoz Rodriguez 2,0 0,0 25,0 68 Rafael Gonzalez Guarido 2 1 21,7

69 Victor López Caparrós 2,0 0,0 25,0 69 Juan Antonio Pintado Suárez 2 2 28,2

70 Jesús López Villalva 1,0 0,0 25,0 70 Julián Robles Zazo 2 2 27,7

71 José Luis Sánchez Pérez 1,0 0,0 25,0 71 Rosendo López Fernández 2 2 27,3

72 Santiago Udias Moinero 6,0 1,0 24,8 72 Paulino López Fernández 2 2 25,9

73 Daniel de la Sierra Iglesias 1,0 1,0 24,8 73 Gerardo Lucas-Vaquero Zaballos 2 2 25,5

74 Primitivo Sánchez Cortés 1,0 1,0 24,8 74 Santiago Miguel Pestaña Valcárcel 2 2 24,6

75 Santiago Miguel Pestaña Valcárcel 2,0 2,0 24,6 75 Francisco Del Amo Felipe 2 2 24,1

76 Eugenio Jiménez Lara 5,0 1,0 24,5 76 José Ignacio Rodríguez García 2 2 24,1

77 Francisco Del Amo Felipe 2,0 2,0 24,1 77 Juan Luis Rojas Calderón 2 2 23,2

78 José Ignacio Rodríguez García 2,0 2,0 24,1 78 Antonio Pérez Esteban 2 2 22,3

79 Juan Carlos Fraile Neira 3,0 0,0 23,7 79 José Luis González Seoane 2 2 22,3

80 Juan Luis Rojas Calderón 2,0 2,0 23,2 80 Luis Montalbán Kuntz 2 2 21,9

81 Albino Marugán Bravo 3,0 1,0 23,2 81 Mariano Moyano Navarro 2 2 21,0

82 José García Alberca 2,0 0,0 23,0 82 Manuel López Fernández 2 2 20,1

83 Carlos García Trespalacios 1,0 0,0 23,0 83 Joaquín Javier Santisteban Urrizburu 1 0 34,0

84 José Luis Sánchez Ruiz 1,0 0,0 23,0 84 Pelayo García-Comas Miranda 1 0 30,0

85 Felipe Morán Toribio 1,0 1,0 23,0 85 Benito Alhambra Fernández 1 0 29,0

86 José Manuel Gil Martín 1,0 1,0 23,0 86 Eduardo Manuel Gerrú Polo 1 0 27,0

87 Pablo Sánchez Sánchez 3,0 3,0 22,5 87 Francisco José Ferrández Hombrados 1 0 27,0

88 Rufino Salomón de la Peña 3,0 0,0 22,3 88 Juan Manuel Fernández de Sosa 1 0 27

89 Antonio Pérez Esteban 2,0 2,0 22,3 89 Jesús López Villalva 1 0 25,0

90 José Luis González Seoane 2,0 2,0 22,3 90 José Luis Sánchez Pérez 1 0 25,0

91 Amparo Sirera Navarro 2,0 0,0 22,0 91 Carlos García Trespalacios 1 0 23,0

92 Luis Montalbán Kuntz 2,0 2,0 21,9 92 José Luis Sánchez Ruiz 1 0 23,0

93 Rafael Gonzalez Guarido 2,0 1,0 21,7 93 Luis Arias Tamayo 1 0 17,0

94 Mariano Moyano Navarro 2,0 2,0 21,0 94 Cristina García Bartolomé 1 0 16,0

95 Manuel López Fernández 2,0 2,0 20,1 95 Francisco Javier Canto Sancho 1 0 14,0

96 Pedro Manuel Melgosa Piedra 6,0 0,0 20,0 96 Jaime Bernabéu Abad 1 0 13,0

97 Mario Marugán Bravo 3,0 1,0 19,4 97 Alberto Rodríguez Prieto 1 0 12,0

98 Gonzalo Sánchez Gilo 2,0 0,0 18,0 98 José Amaro Alvarez 1 1 28,4

99 Toñi Cañete Rúiz 3,0 0,0 17,7 99 Francisco Alberto Martínez Briones 1 1 27,5

100 Luis Arias Tamayo 1,0 0,0 17,0 100 Manuel Vázquez Gabarrón 1 1 27,5

101 Cristina García Bartolomé 1,0 0,0 16,0 101 José Ogayar Martos 1 1 26,6

102 Francisco Quintana Bonifacio 2,0 0,0 14,5 102 Daniel de la Sierra Iglesias 1 1 24,8

103 Francisco Javier Canto Sancho 1,0 0,0 14,0 103 Primitivo Sánchez Cortés 1 1 24,8

104 Jaime Bernabéu Abad 1,0 0,0 13,0 104 Felipe Morán Toribio 1 1 23,0

105 Alberto Rodríguez Prieto 1,0 0,0 12,0 105 José Manuel Gil Martín 1 1 23,0

106 Eugenio Torres Ortiz 1,0 1,0 10,4 106 Eugenio Torres Ortiz 1 1 10,4

107 Agustin Amoribieta Alonso 0,0 0,0 0 107 Agustin Amoribieta Alonso 0 0 0

108 Alberto Torréns García 0,0 0,0 0 108 Alberto Torréns García 0 0 0

109 Alejandro Ortiz Pampliega 0,0 0,0 0 109 Alejandro Ortiz Pampliega 0 0 0

110 Alicia García Ruiz 0,0 0,0 0 110 Alicia García Ruiz 0 0 0

111 Angeles Hernández Díez 0,0 0,0 0 111 Angeles Hernández Díez 0 0 0

112 Antonio Pérez Cuesta 0,0 0,0 0 112 Antonio Pérez Cuesta 0 0 0

113 Antonio Vicente Celeiro Graña 0,0 0,0 0 113 Antonio Vicente Celeiro Graña 0 0 0

114 Baudilio Bernardino Osorio 0,0 0,0 0 114 Baudilio Bernardino Osorio 0 0 0

115 Carlos Candanedo Grela 0,0 0,0 0 115 Carlos Candanedo Grela 0 0 0

116 Carlos Cano Marfil 0,0 0,0 0 116 Carlos Cano Marfil 0 0 0

117 Celestino Llano Muriel 0,0 0,0 0 117 Celestino Llano Muriel 0 0 0

118 Emiliano Ramos Recio 0,0 0,0 0 118 Emiliano Ramos Recio 0 0 0

119 Eva María Cañadas Jiménez 0,0 0,0 0 119 Eva María Cañadas Jiménez 0 0 0

120 Francisco Javier De La Serna Puente 0,0 0,0 0 120 Francisco Javier De La Serna Puente 0 0 0

121 Francisco López Pérez 0,0 0,0 0 121 Francisco López Pérez 0 0 0

122 Francisco Medina Ruiz de Alarcón 0,0 0,0 0 122 Francisco Medina Ruiz de Alarcón 0 0 0

123 Gabriel del Castillo Cuervo-Arango 0,0 0,0 0 123 Gabriel del Castillo Cuervo-Arango 0 0 0

124 Heriberto Herrera Besga 0,0 0,0 0 124 Heriberto Herrera Besga 0 0 0

125 Hipólito Armesto Marcos 0,0 0,0 0 125 Hipólito Armesto Marcos 0 0 0

126 Honorato Garín Ciriza 0,0 0,0 0 126 Honorato Garín Ciriza 0 0 0

127 Ignacio Cester Portillo 0,0 0,0 0 127 Ignacio Cester Portillo 0 0 0

128 Isidoro Garzón Herrero 0,0 0,0 0 128 Isidoro Garzón Herrero 0 0 0

129 Iván Gómez Oeo 0,0 0,0 0 129 Iván Gómez Oeo 0 0 0

130 Javier O'Shea Tapia 0,0 0,0 0 130 Javier O'Shea Tapia 0 0 0

131 Jesús Marco Navalpotro 0,0 0,0 0 131 Jesús Marco Navalpotro 0 0 0

132 José Alberto Sordo Marinero 0,0 0,0 0 132 José Alberto Sordo Marinero 0 0 0

133 José Flores Domingo 0,0 0,0 0 133 José Flores Domingo 0 0 0

134 José Javier Fernández Unzueta 0,0 0,0 0 134 José Javier Fernández Unzueta 0 0 0

135 José Luis Martín Bravo 0,0 0,0 0 135 José Luis Martín Bravo 0 0 0

136 José Mª Gómez de Salazar García-Galiano 0,0 0,0 0 136 José Mª Gómez de Salazar García-Galiano 0 0 0

137 José Manuel Gutiérrez Pontones 0,0 0,0 0 137 José Manuel Gutiérrez Pontones 0 0 0



138 José Manuel Martínez Fernández 0,0 0,0 0 138 José Manuel Martínez Fernández 0 0 0

139 Juan Antonio Sánchez López 0,0 0,0 0 139 Juan Antonio Sánchez López 0 0 0

140 Juan Borrego Benito 0,0 0,0 0 140 Juan Borrego Benito 0 0 0

141 Juan I. Torronteguí Salazar 0,0 0,0 0 141 Juan I. Torronteguí Salazar 0 0 0

142 Juan Luis Iglesias Bergasa 0,0 0,0 0 142 Juan Luis Iglesias Bergasa 0 0 0

143 Julián Sosa Moreno 0,0 0,0 0 143 Julián Sosa Moreno 0 0 0

144 Julio Díez Fernández 0,0 0,0 0 144 Julio Díez Fernández 0 0 0

145 Julio González Muñoz 0,0 0,0 0 145 Julio González Muñoz 0 0 0

146 Luis Carlos Alonso Revilla 0,0 0,0 0 146 Luis Carlos Alonso Revilla 0 0 0

147 Luis Carlos García Batanero 0,0 0,0 0 147 Luis Carlos García Batanero 0 0 0

148 Luis Martín Garrido 0,0 0,0 0 148 Luis Martín Garrido 0 0 0

149 Luis Miguel Ruiz Guadalajara 0,0 0,0 0 149 Luis Miguel Ruiz Guadalajara 0 0 0

150 Luis Panadero Díaz 0,0 0,0 0 150 Luis Panadero Díaz 0 0 0

151 Maite Varela Quiroga 0,0 0,0 0 151 Maite Varela Quiroga 0 0 0

152 Manuel Ramos Cerdá 0,0 0,0 0 152 Manuel Ramos Cerdá 0 0 0

153 María Luisa Escribano Fernández 0,0 0,0 0 153 María Luisa Escribano Fernández 0 0 0

154 Mariano Sanz García 0,0 0,0 0 154 Mariano Sanz García 0 0 0

155 Mercedes Prada Ferreiro 0,0 0,0 0 155 Mercedes Prada Ferreiro 0 0 0

156 Miguel Angel Acuña Arranz 0,0 0,0 0 156 Miguel Angel Acuña Arranz 0 0 0

157 Miguel Angel Garrido de Orte 0,0 0,0 0 157 Miguel Angel Garrido de Orte 0 0 0

158 Miguel Angel Garzón de Paz 0,0 0,0 0 158 Miguel Angel Garzón de Paz 0 0 0

159 Miguel Angel Salmerón Viciana 0,0 0,0 0 159 Miguel Angel Salmerón Viciana 0 0 0

160 Miguel de Miguel Zayas 0,0 0,0 0 160 Miguel de Miguel Zayas 0 0 0

161 Rafael Clemente Saltares 0,0 0,0 0 161 Rafael Clemente Saltares 0 0 0

162 Ricardo Rivas Gabaldón 0,0 0,0 0 162 Ricardo Rivas Gabaldón 0 0 0

163 Ventura Vargas Bueno 0,0 0,0 0 163 Ventura Vargas Bueno 0 0 0

164 Vicente Portilla Hontañón 0,0 0,0 0 164 Vicente Portilla Hontañón 0 0 0

165 Vicente Rubio Sánchez 0,0 0,0 0 165 Vicente Rubio Sánchez 0 0 0

166 Víctor Jiménez de Molina Martínez 0,0 0,0 0 166 Víctor Jiménez de Molina Martínez 0 0 0


